Meeting Date: January 14, 2025	Budgeted Amount: N/A	
Department: Planning and Zoning	Prepared By: Corinne Tilley	

Subject

Consideration and possible action on a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas, appointing members to the Montgomery Planning and Zoning Commission.

Recommendation

Staff recommends a motion to appoint William Simpson to Place 2 and Merriam Walker to Place 4 on the Planning and Zoning Commission for a two-year term.

Discussion

Appointment of Planning and Zoning Commission Members.

The terms for two members (William Simpson and Merriam Walker) of the Planning and Zoning Commission expired on October 1, 2024. These members have expressed their willingness and eligibility to continue to serve on the Commission.

The reappointment of the two members to the Planning and Zoning Commission is proposed with their place number and term ending as follows:

- William Simpson to Place 2, term ending October 1, 2026
- Merriam Walker to Place 4, term ending October 1, 2026

Approved By		
Interim City Administrator	Anthony Solomon	Date: January 7, 2025
City Secretary &		
Director of Administrative Services	Ruby Beaven	Date: 01/10/2025